## MOUNTAIN VIEW-LOS ALTOS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## RESOLUTION NO. 24/25-37 2024-2025 BUDGET REVISIONS

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View-Los Altos Union High School District adopted its 2024-2025 budget on June 7, 2024; and

WHEREAS, since that date, new information has become available and certain changes have occurred which affect the revenue and expenditure plans originally adopted; and

**WHEREAS,** the original expenditure plans require revisions to reflect the new information available;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View-Los Altos Union High School District, Santa Clara County, California, pursuant to Education Code Sections 42600, 42602, and 41610, revises its budget as reflected in the Second Interim Report presented to the Board at its regular meeting on March 17, 2025.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED,** by the Board of Trustees of the Mountain View-Los Altos Union High School District at its regular meeting on March 17, 2025, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTENTIONS:

Eric Volta Secretary to the Board of Trustees